

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 396 OF 2011

RUCHI MISHRA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Naval Mishra,Adv.  
for Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the written request made by the counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned by two weeks on the ground of personal inconvenience.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER